At

»"1{ L‘Q’ 9528

k

AL

P. Yo

2 Pt ‘L\‘L’”’"‘kw\-u\)"
\T}, Wan AL
d
ﬁ.‘-h/'
~ ™ ./u_lu)/v\.
LU (]« PRSP

J),u, () ko i C%i",«/" .
- 0 A e vV
Ol Qde ¢

D
(dj}.bu' /A...v.u,()‘

7 hinnn

( ~f C
Duceler =G,

/00, s/-1

aaeo el

:Gﬁ@'

S0 Mt

f/acian

5000 P
u’L',]'J‘’'I"L;/yﬂ“"““fifty rural bridges, it is recommended that a total of $80,314.45 be reimbursed

g g

_,12.75-15.00 (Haskell Avenue). The following is a recommended bridge replace-
ment program to complete the fifty rural bridge program taking advantage of

e

"4}/Aaﬂ

COMMISSIONERS RECORD S, DOUGLAS COUNTY

Term, 19 day of : 19

'‘Ms. Hamilton also notified the Board that Patricia Gallagher returned from a
leave-of-absence on February 14, 1981.

‘Ms. Hamilton then recommended that the following changes be made, effective
February 14, 1981:

(1) Transfer Linda Cooper from nurse aide, with a present salary of
$3.85 per hour, to certified medication aide, with a salary of $4.00 per hour.

(2) Transfer Patricia Jaimez from nurse aide, with a present salary of
$3.55 per hour, to therapy assistant, with a salary of $3.65 per hour.

(3) Transfer Joyce Crenshaw from certified nurse aide, with a present
salary of $3.55 per hour, to therapy assistant, with a salary of $3.65 per
hour.

(4) Transfer Betty Ragan from certified nurse aide, with a present salar)
of $3.55 per hour, to therapy assistant, with a salary of $3.65 per hour.

After discussion it was moved by Mrs. Bradley that these recommendations be
approved, seconded by Mr. Cragan, and carried unanimously.

Mike Dooley, public works director, notified the Board that Darrell V. Davis
will terminate on February 27, 1981.

Mr. Dooley then presented the Board Supplemental Agreement, Change Order No. 6
to the Agreement dated November 27, 1974, between the Board of Douglas County
Commissioners and Finney § Turnipseed, consulting engineers, Topeka, Kansas,
relative to field surveys, design, plans, specifications and construction
engineering services for bridges over the Kansas River in the vicinity of
Massachusetts and Vermont Streets in the City of Lawrence, Kansas, and for
bridges and approach grading for specified bridges in Douglas County. This
Supplemental Agreement changes the following:

ARTICLE III, The County Agrees:
Section 11, Add

11.00N-18.80E $11,500.00
Section 13, Add
11.00N-18.80E $13,500.00

After discussion it was moved by Mr. Cragan that this Supplemental Agreement,
Change Order No. 6, be approved, seconded by Mrs. Bradley, and carried unani-
mously.

Mr. Dooley then presented the Board a contract for right-of-way for Project
No. 81-1, Bridge No. 1.50N-14.52E, between the Board of Commissioners of
Douglas County and Richard E. Hamlin and Luceil F. Hamlin, husband and wife,
Baldwin, Kansas, for 1.146 acres of right-of-way easement, 0.0996 acres of
temporary easement for construction, and 32 rods of fence, in the lump sum of
$695.39.  After review of this contract it was moved by Mrs. Bradley that it
be approved, seconded by Mr. Cragan, and carried unanimously.

Mr. Dooley then discussed the Bond Bridge Program with the Board. In order to
maximize the use of the available bond money which ‘remains to be used on the

to the Birdge Construction 1975 Fund from the Special Bridge Fund. This would
allow the construction of seven (5 remaining plus 2 reimbursed) additional
bridges under the bond program. Further leverage in this program can be at-
tained by taking advantage of federal funds and Special Bridge Funds to replacg

federal and Special Bridge Funds to build as many structures as possible. Af-
ter reimbursing the Bond fund $80,314.45, the total obligated amount on fifty
rural bridges is $4,587,009.71, or a total amount remaining of $1,287,990.29.
If additional monies are required to finish this program above $5.85 million,
it is further recommended that the necessary funds be drawn from the Special
Bridge Fund. A breakdown is as follows:

TABLE OF RECOMMENDATIONS

Bridge On
Original Estimated
Program Comments Recommendation Cost
4.50- 0.77 Built w/FA § Reimburse Bond Money
$1520 Bond $1520 from Spec. Br.
Money § build 9.00-0.47 -as
Bond Bridge $ 140,000
12.00-11.30 Built w/FA § Reimburse Bond Money
(Washington $78,794 Bond $78,794 from Spec.
Creek) Money Br. § build 9.90-
0.90 as Bond Bridge 255,000
12.75-15.00 Eligible for Use FA-Delete from !
(Haskell FA Replace- Bond Program § build
Avenue) ment 11.00-18.75 as Bond
Bridge 200,000
1.50-14.52 Replace w/Bond Money 128,000
18.57-12.00 Replace w/Bond Money 127,000
19.89-15.00 Replace w/Bond Money 121,000
12.41-11.50 Replace w/Bond Money 296,500

$1,267,500




